Lighting Electronics Atlas 2010-2011
ELECTRONIC HID BALLASTS
1
El
ec
tr
on
ic

8.	 Also operates the 39W Philips miniMastercolor lamp (ANSI Code C179)
9.	 “Circle E” denotes EISA compliance
* Ordering information:
	 —LF 	 Side exit leads with mounting feet
	 —BLS 	 Bottom exit leads with mounting studs
x	Use with any Self Heating Thermal Protector (Insulation Detector)
	 having equivalent resistive value 5k to 25k ohm (4 wire versions only)
 175W Pulse Start Lamp, ANSI Code M137 or M152 (Pulse Start), Minimum Starting Temp. -20°C/-4°F
IMH-175-C-LF or
IMH-175-C-BLS Note 4,9
✓ ✓✓
✓ ✓✓
1 175
120
277
1.7
2
0.7
194
85°C
191
C 2.5 5
 100W Lamp, Philips Mini whiteSON (SDW-TG), ANSI Code S167 (Pulse Start), Min. Starting Temp. -20°C/-4°F
IWSN-100-C-LF
✓ ✓
✓ ✓
1 100
120
277
0.9
3
0.5
165
85°C
161
C 1.9 5
IMH-100-A-BLS-IDx
✓ ✓1 100
120
277
0.96
8
0.42
115
90°C
113
A 1.4 6
100W Lamp, ANSI Code M90 or M140, Minimum Starting Temp. -20°C/-4°F
New
 70W Lamp, ANSI Code M98 or M143 or M139, Minimum Starting Temp. -20°C/-4°F
IMH-70-G-LF or
IMH-70-G-BLS
✓ ✓
✓ ✓
1 70